

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

PATENT NO. : 8,543,330 B2
APPLICATION NO. : 13/621382
DATED : September 24, 2013
INVENTOR(S) : David W. Taylor et al.

Page 1 of 3

It is certified that error appears in the above-identified patent and that said Letters Patent is hereby corrected as shown below:

In the Specification

Column 8:

Line 27, "application" should be --applications,--
Line 55, "application" should be --applications,--
Line 67, "minor" should be --mirror--

Column 9:

Line 1, "minor" should be --mirror--
Line 2, "minor" should be --mirror--
Line 4, "minor" should be --mirror--
Line 6, "minor" should be --mirror--
Line 14, "minor" should be --mirror--
Line 16, "minor" should be --mirror--
Line 17, "minor" should be --mirror--
Line 18, "minor" should be --mirror--
Line 26, "minor" should be --mirror--
Line 30, "minor" should be --mirror--
Line 41, "application" should be --applications,--
Line 47, "minor" should be --mirror--
Line 49, "minor" should be --mirror--

Column 10:

Line 43, "application" should be --applications,--

Column 13:

Line 24, "minor" should be --mirror--
Line 32, "minor" should be --mirror--
Line 36, "minor" should be --mirror--

Signed and Sealed this
Tenth Day of February, 2015



Michelle K. Lee
Deputy Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION (continued)
U.S. Pat. No. 8,543,330 B2

Line 42, "application" should be --applications,--
Line 61, "minor" should be --application--

Column 14:

Line 12, "application" should be --applications,--
Line 24, "minor" should be --mirror--
Line 47, "minor" should be --mirror--
Line 50, "minor" should be --mirror--

Column 15:

Line 7, "application" should be --applications,--

Column 16:

Line 54, "minor" should be --mirror--
Line 64, "minor" should be --mirror--

Column 17:

Line 6, "minor" should be --mirror--
Line 9, "minor" should be --mirror--
Line 12, "minor" should be --mirror--
Line 21, "minor" should be --mirror--

Column 19:

Line 41, "application" should be --applications,--

Column 21:

Line 8, "minor" should be --mirror--

Column 22:

Line 1, "minor" should be --mirror--
Line 8, "minor" should be --mirror--
Line 14, "minor" should be --mirror--
Line 23, "minor" should be --mirror--
Line 24, "minor" should be --mirror--
Line 51, "minor" should be --mirror--
Line 58, "minor" should be --mirror--
Line 59, "minor" should be --mirror--
Line 60, "minor" should be --mirror--
Line 61, "minors" should be --mirrors--

Column 23:

Line 8, "minor" should be --mirror--

Column 24:

Line 2, "minor" should be --mirror--

U.S. Pat. No. 8,543,330 B2

Line 24, “minor” should be --mirror--

Line 25, “minor” should be --mirror--

Line 62, “minor” should be --mirror--

Column 25:

Line 4, “minor” should be --mirror--

Line 33, “minor” should be --mirror--

Line 53, “minor” should be --mirror--

Line 53, “minor” should be --mirror--

Line 55, “minor” should be --mirror--

Line 62, “minor” should be --mirror--

Line 63, “minor” should be --mirror--

Line 64, “minor” should be --mirror--

Column 26:

Line 3, “minor” should be --mirror--

Line 14, “minor” should be --mirror--

Line 24, “minor” should be --mirror--

Line 29, “minor” should be --mirror--

Line 29, “minor” should be --mirror--

Line 38, “minor” should be --mirror--

Line 47, “minor” should be --mirror--

Line 50, “minor” should be --mirror--

Column 30:

Line 10, “minor” should be --mirror--

Line 11, “minors” should be --mirrors--

Line 27, “minor” should be --mirror--

Line 28, “minor” should be --mirror--

Column 31:

Line 8, “minor” should be --mirror--

Line 41, Delete “The embodiments of the invention in which an exclusive property is claimed as defined as” After “limited”

In the Claims

Column 33:

Line 50, Claim 28, “minor” should be --mirror--

Column 34:

Line 12, Claim 33, “minor” should be --mirror--

Line 14, Claim 33, “minor” should be --mirror--